liabilities assumed as of the date of the Acquisition. Accordingly, final purchase accounting adjustments may
differ from the pro forma adjustments presented herein.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial statements are intended for
informational purposes only and, in the opinion of management, are not indicative of the financial position or
results of operations of LaBarge after the Acquisition or the financial position or results of operations had the
Acquisition actually been effected as of the dates indicated, nor are they indicative of the future financial
position or results of operations.

56

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial statements do not include potential cost
savings from operating efficiencies or synergies that may result from the Acquisition.

57

LABARGE, INC.

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AT DECEMBER 28, 2003

December 28,
2003

LaBarge, Inc.

December 28,
2003

Braddock

Combined

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents $ 8,684 $ 1,092 $ 9,776  $ (9,776 ) a $ ---
 Accounts and other receivables, net  17,790 7,067 24,857   --- 24,857
 Inventories 26,419 6,153 32,572   (250 ) b 32,322
 Prepaid expenses 777 182 959   334 c 1,293
 Deferred tax assets, net 253 --- 253   --- 253
  Total current assets $ 53,923 $ 14,494 $ 68,417  $ (9,692 ) $ 58,725

Property, plant and equipment, net 14,468 1,937 16,405   2,496 d 18,901
Intangible assets, net 596 284 880   29,331 e 30,211
Other assets, net 6,403 --- 6,403   --- 6,403
  Total assets $ 75,390 $ 16,715 $ 92,105  $ 22,135  $ 114,240

CURRENT LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Short-term borrowings $ 399 $ --- $ 399  $ 7,648 f $ 8,047
 Current maturities of long-term debt  ---  ---  ---   3,000 f  3,000
 Trade accounts payable  6,107 3,233 9,340  ---   9,340
 Accrued employee compensation 6,484 --- 6,484  ---  6,484

Advances from customers for
 purchase of materials

10,267 ---

10,267

--- 10,267

 Distributions to owners --- 929 929  (929 ) h ---
 Other accrued liabilities 1,518 1,048 2,566  1,917  i 4,483
  Total current liabilities $ 24,775 $ 5,210 $ 29,985  $ 11,636 $ 41,621

Long-term advances from
 customers for purchase of materials

4,607

---

4,607

---

4,607

Long-term capital lease --- 4 4   --- 4
Deferred tax liability, net 146 --- 146   --- 146
Long-term debt 6,469 --- 6,469   22,000 f 28,469

Minority interest --- 3,911 3,911   (3,911 ) g ---

Stockholders' equity:
 Common stock 158 2,072 2,230  (2,072 ) g 158
 Additional paid-in capital 13,459 --- 13,459  ---  g 13,459
 Retained earnings 27,657 5,518 33,175  (5,518 ) g 27,657

Accumulated other
 comprehensive gain

624 ---

624

---

g 624

 Less cost of common stock in treasury (2,505 ) --- (2,505 ) ---  g (2,505 )
  Total stockholders' equity 39,393 7,590 46,983  (7,590 ) g 39,393

 Total liabilities and
 stockholders' equity $ 75,390 $ 16,715

$

92,105

$

22,135 $ 114,240

58

LABARGE, INC.

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS
ENDED DECEMBER 28, 2003

   December 28,

 2003
 December 28,

2003

Pro Forma

Pro Forma

  LaBarge  Braddock  Combined  Adjustments  Combined

  Net Sales $ 58,813  $ 18,724  $ 77,537 $ --- $ 77,537

 Cost and expenses:
 Cost of sales  45,467   13,848   59,315  382 j 59,697
 Selling and

 administrative expense

9,050

1,684

10,734

398

k

11,132

 Interest expense  99   38   137  588 k 725
 Change in pre acquisition

 contingency reserves

---

 (245

)

 (245

)

245

m

---

 Other (income) expense, net  (291 )  80   (211 ) ---  (211 )
 Earnings from continuing

 operations before taxes

4,488

3,319

7,807

 (1,613

)

6,194

 Income taxes  1,713   10   1,723  703 n 2,426
 Net earnings from

 continuing operations

$

2,775

$

3,309

$

6,084

$

 (2,316

)

$

3,768

  Basic net earnings per common share:
 Net earnings from

 continuing operations

$

0.19

$

0.25
 Average common shares outstanding  14,987   14,987

 Diluted net earnings per share:
 Net earnings from
  continuing operations $ 0.18   $ 0.24
 Average diluted common
  shares outstanding  15,459   15,459

59

LABARGE, INC.

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS

ENDED JUNE 29, 2003

   June 29, 2003  June 29, 2003   Pro Forma  Pro Forma
  LaBarge  Braddock  Combined  Adjustments  Combined

  Net Sales $ 102,901  $ 36,182  $ 139,083 $ --- $ 139,083

 Cost and expenses:
 Cost of sales  82,053   26,867   108,920  764 o 109,684
 Selling and

 administrative expense

15,662

2,897

18,559

795

p

19,354
 Interest expense  820   131   951  1,292 q 2,243
 Change in pre acquisition

 contingency reserves

---

 (1,411

)

 (1,411

)

1,411

r

---

 Other (income) expense, net  (710 )  164   (546 ) ---  (546 )
 Earnings from continuing

 operations before taxes

5,076

7,534

12,610

 (4,262

)

8,348

 Income taxes  1,757   20   1,777  1,349 s 3,126
 Net earnings from

 continuing operations

$

3,319

$

7,514

$

10,833

 (5,611

)

5,222

  Basic net earnings per
 common share:

 Net earnings from
 continuing operations

$

0.22

$

0.35

 Average common shares outstanding  14,977   14,977

 Diluted net earnings

 per share:

 Net earnings from
  continuing operations $ 0.22   $ 0.35
 Average diluted common
  shares outstanding  15,101   15,101

60

LaBarge, Inc.
Form 8-K/A

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA